
2025 Misericordia University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-14   Conf: 8-6   Home: 7-3   Away: 15-8   Neutral: 7-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (299), Opp (271)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Susanj (5), Sasuk (2), Kelly (1), Nasso (1), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (74-
90), Susanj (27-33), Kelly (14-15), Cruz (10-15), Milisits (5-6), Lawson (4-4), Kelly (3-4), Kelly (3-4), McGee (3-3), Sasuk (3-4), Nasso (2-
2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
33 Susanj, Emily .407 33-27 81 7 33 10 0 2 27 49 .605 7 4 7 0 .468 2 0 1-1 117 7 3 .976
8 Doherty, Bridget .374 42-40 147 49 55 5 2 1 17 67 .456 11 3 21 0 .421 3 2 24-25 81 2 2 .976
25 Funesti, Casey .344 40-36 125 27 43 5 0 5 31 63 .504 10 3 32 0 .406 0 1 1-1 93 55 14 .914
21 Fizer, Mackenzie .328 43-40 134 34 44 16 1 2 39 68 .507 10 6 22 0 .395 2 3 5-7 110 65 7 .962
28 Nasso, Rylie .327 36-32 104 23 34 3 2 0 16 41 .394 17 2 7 0 .424 2 1 4-5 37 2 3 .929
12 Russo, Gianna .319 39-37 116 29 37 7 3 0 27 50 .431 13 2 12 0 .382 5 4 4-5 149 2 3 .981
32 Foreman, Gianna .295 34-30 95 15 28 5 0 6 26 51 .537 13 0 23 0 .376 1 0 2-2 2 0 0 1.000
26 Lawson, Sienna 1.000 14-2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 2 1 .667
13 Lamlin, Emma .500 13-0 4 5 2 0 0 0 3 2 .500 0 1 0 0 .600 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
7 Cruz, Gabby .462 24-12 13 3 6 1 0 0 1 7 .538 1 0 4 0 .500 0 2 0-0 5 10 0 1.000
4 Kiefer, Edna .333 26-10 18 8 6 0 0 0 3 6 .333 2 0 5 0 .400 0 1 2-3 10 10 8 .714
10 Mager, Kate .320 8-7 25 2 8 0 0 0 6 8 .320 0 0 1 0 .320 0 0 1-1 6 16 0 1.000
6 Tinio, Kiersten .300 29-22 70 12 21 2 1 0 16 25 .357 9 2 7 1 .390 1 4 3-3 24 0 2 .923
3 Slusser, Kaitlyn .299 29-26 77 16 23 3 1 0 11 28 .364 9 1 7 0 .375 1 1 2-2 31 58 2 .978
44 Kelly, Elizabeth .286 10-7 14 1 4 1 0 0 1 5 .357 4 0 1 0 .444 0 0 0-0 19 1 0 1.000
43 Richards, Savannah .281 26-16 32 15 9 0 0 0 0 9 .281 4 0 7 0 .361 0 2 2-2 18 23 1 .976
19 Miller, Sierra .245 24-15 53 10 13 3 1 1 14 21 .396 9 0 11 0 .355 0 0 0-0 4 1 1 .833
9 Gleason, Avery .244 18-10 41 6 10 4 0 0 2 14 .341 4 1 12 0 .326 0 2 0-0 74 1 0 1.000
22 Sasuk, Mikayla .222 13-5 18 3 4 0 0 0 2 4 .222 4 0 8 1 .364 0 0 0-0 38 3 1 .976
2 Kelly, Marisa .200 22-20 15 6 3 0 0 0 2 3 .200 4 0 1 0 .350 1 0 1-1 9 19 1 .966
27 Kelly, Morgan .200 20-3 5 1 1 1 0 0 3 2 .400 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 4 1 .875
16 Garrett, Lilo .150 17-5 20 5 3 1 0 0 3 4 .200 1 0 5 0 .182 1 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
29 Milisits, Jennifer .000 8-7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 6 0 1.000
5 5 .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .321 43-43 1209 279 388 67 11 17 250 528 .437 133 25 195 2 .394 19 23 52-58 839 290 51 .957
Opponents .271 43-43 1135 169 308 50 5 6 145 386 .340 98 7 171 4 .330 13 26 40-48 831 248 68 .941

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Kelly, Morgan 1.77 5-3 19 3 1 0-0 3 51.1 48 19 13 12 45 7 1 1 .241 0 1 0 2 2
7 Cruz, Gabby 2.36 9-4 22 12 7 3-0 4 89.0 87 35 30 27 66 12 1 2 .255 4 5 0 2 11
26 Lawson, Sienna 2.63 5-1 14 2 0 0-0 0 37.1 40 21 14 4 13 10 1 1 .261 0 0 0 2 3
2 Kelly, Marisa 3.28 9-3 16 16 1 1-0 0 70.1 87 47 33 21 36 12 1 2 .292 0 0 0 3 7
29 Milisits, Jennifer 5.69 1-2 8 7 0 0-0 0 19.2 32 22 16 5 6 4 1 0 .344 0 0 0 1 2
20 McGee, Erin 8.75 0-1 6 3 0 0-0 0 12.0 14 23 15 29 5 1 0 0 .275 1 1 0 1 0
Totals 3.05 29-14 85 43 9 4 7 279.2 308 167 122 98 171 46 5 6 .271 5 7 0 11 25
Opponents 5.00 14-29 76 43 22 4 0 277.0 387 279 198 133 195 65 10 17 .320 24 25 0 19 23



2025 Misericordia University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Gleason, Avery 75 74 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Mager, Kate 22 6 16 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Kelly, Elizabeth 20 19 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 1 0
7 Cruz, Gabby 15 5 10 0 1.000 0 10 5 .667 0 0
29 Milisits, Jennifer 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
13 Lamlin, Emma 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Garrett, Lilo 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Foreman, Gianna 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Russo, Gianna 154 149 2 3 .981 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Slusser, Kaitlyn 91 31 58 2 .978 5 0 0 — 0 0
33 Susanj, Emily 127 117 7 3 .976 0 27 6 .818 5 0
8 Doherty, Bridget 85 81 2 2 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Sasuk, Mikayla 42 38 3 1 .976 0 3 1 .750 2 0
43 Richards, Savannah 42 18 23 1 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Kelly, Marisa 29 9 19 1 .966 1 14 1 .933 0 0
21 Fizer, Mackenzie 182 110 65 7 .962 4 0 0 — 0 0
28 Nasso, Rylie 42 37 2 3 .929 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
6 Tinio, Kiersten 26 24 0 2 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Funesti, Casey 162 93 55 14 .914 3 0 0 — 0 0
27 Kelly, Morgan 8 3 4 1 .875 0 3 1 .750 0 0
19 Miller, Sierra 6 4 1 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 McGee, Erin 6 2 3 1 .833 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
4 Kiefer, Edna 28 10 10 8 .714 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Lawson, Sienna 3 0 2 1 .667 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
5 5 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1180 839 290 51 .957 20 74 16 .822 9 0
Opponents 1147 831 248 68 .941 19 104 12 .897 12 0


